KathyBauer

About Kathy Bauer

This author has not yet filled in any details.
So far Kathy Bauer has created 12 blog entries.

UTILITY SHUT-OFFS TO RESUME

UTILITY SHUT-OFFS TO RESUME Thank you to those customers who have continued to make timely utility payments.  Though not required, the Borough has kept in line with the Public Utility Commission procedures regarding utility shut-offs during the COVID-19 crisis.  Since April, we have kept our delinquent customers updated monthly with current account balances. On Tuesday, September 15th, Borough Council voted unanimously to reinstate penalties (Oct 6) and shut-offs (mid-October) for accounts with past due balances. If you have an outstanding balance, please call the Borough office at 717-834-4311 to discuss payment options. Thank you.

2020-09-21T09:20:41-04:00September 21st, 2020|Categories: News|

Borough Council Meeting Information 9/15/20

You are invited to the Duncannon Borough Council Zoom meeting. When: Sep 15, 2020 07:00 PM Eastern Time (US and Canada) Register in advance for this meeting: https://us02web.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZErcuihrTwjGtFB6wnhufERH-z0Or-XUYZQ After registering, you will receive a confirmation email containing information about joining the meeting.

2020-09-15T11:56:25-04:00September 15th, 2020|Categories: News|

Rescheduled Paving Project

This is an important message from Duncannon Borough.  On Tuesday, September 8, Market Street will be closed for paving of the areas affected by the water valve replacement project, weather permitting.  High Street will be used as the detour route. Therefore, parking will be prohibited on both sides of High Street. The Borough will continue to operate under a mandatory water conservation restriction until further notice. Please call the Borough office at 717-834-4311 with any questions or concerns.  Thank you for your continued cooperation.

2020-09-04T10:37:14-04:00September 4th, 2020|Categories: News|

Paving on Market Street – 9-2-20

This is an important message from Duncannon Borough.  On Wednesday, September 2nd, Market Street will be closed for paving of the areas affected by the water valve replacement project.  High Street will be used as the detour route. Therefore, parking will be prohibited on BOTH sides of High Street. The Borough will continue to operate under a mandatory water conservation restriction until further notice. Please call the Borough Office at 717-834-4311 with any questions or concerns. Thank you for your continued cooperation.

2020-09-01T10:11:31-04:00September 1st, 2020|Categories: News|

Boil Water Advisory – LIFTED

This is an important update from the Duncannon Borough concerning water system Improvements.  The boil water advisory for Borough water customers has been lifted.  However, the Borough will continue to operate under a mandatory water conservation restriction until further notice. Please call the Borough Office at 717-834-4311 with any questions or concerns. Thank you for your continued cooperation.

2020-08-31T09:36:35-04:00August 31st, 2020|Categories: News|

Water System Improvements update – 8-28-20

This is an important update from Duncannon Borough concerning water system improvements. All Borough water customers are still operating under mandatory water conservation and boil water advisories. We will contact you when these advisories are lifted. The Cumberland Street water main installation with road closure will continue through next week. In addition, work will take place on the water valve near the Routes 11 & 15 overpass. There are no scheduled water outages, however there will be traffic control via flaggers. Please call the Borough Office at 717-834-4311 with any questions or concerns. Thank you for your continued cooperation.

2020-08-28T13:07:54-04:00August 28th, 2020|Categories: News|

Water Project update 8-25-20

This is an important update from the Duncannon Borough concerning water system improvements, On Wednesday, August 26th, work will be done at Market and Hickory Streets. While we anticipate water interruptions to be localized in the area of the valve, it is possible that a water outage could occur from Cherry Street, North to the Susquehanna River. Southbound Market Street will be closed and the High Street detour in effect. On Thursday, August 27th, the valve at the corner of Market Street and Route 849 is scheduled for replacement. While we anticipate water interruptions to be localized in the [...]

2020-08-25T10:48:04-04:00August 25th, 2020|Categories: News|

Cumberland Street closure and Valve Replacement update 8-23-20

This is an important message from Duncannon Borough. The Borough's contractor will start water main installation on Cumberland Street this week, working from Ann Street toward High Street. Cumberland Street will be closed to through traffic during daylight working hours only, beginning Monday, August 24th, through Thursday, August 27th. The street will be accessible for resident parking overnight, however, vehicles will need to be moved off of Cumberland Street by 7 A.M. each day due to the narrow width of the street and the potential for damage during construction. No water interruptions are anticipated. Also, southbound Market Street will [...]

2020-08-23T14:56:08-04:00August 23rd, 2020|Categories: News|

Second update on Water Valve Replacement 8-19-20

This is an important update from Duncannon Borough.  The planned water outage for Thursday, August 20 has been modified. The updated outage area for Thursday includes,  Ann Street from High Street to Cumberland Street, Church Street from Maple Street to Ann Street, and Fisher Street, Valley Street, Mountain Street, Morgan Street and South Main Street from Route 274 to Maguire’s Ford. Also, Cumberland Street from High Street to Ann Street will be closed to traffic. Other Borough water customers may experience low water pressure. All Borough water customers are still operating under mandatory water conservation and boil water advisories. Please [...]

2020-08-19T15:04:30-04:00August 19th, 2020|Categories: News|

Water Main Break – 8/19/20

Today, Wednesday, August 19th, a water main break occurred at South Main and Mountain Streets near Maguire's Ford while our contractor was excavating for a water valve replacement. All water system customers south of Ann Street are expected to be without water during daylight hours today until the water main can be repaired. Other customers in that general vicinity may also experience a water outage or low water pressure. All Borough water customers are still operating under mandatory water conservation and boil water advisories. Please call the Borough Office at 717-834-4311 with any questions or concerns. We apologize for this [...]

2020-08-19T11:41:33-04:00August 19th, 2020|Categories: News|
Go to Top